NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WN U-6 Sixteenth Revision of Sheet 103.3 Cancels Fifteenth Revision of Sheet 103.3

RATE SCHEDULE 3 BASIC FIRM SALES SERVICE - NON-RESIDENTIAL (continued)

MONTHLY RATE: Effective: February 1, 2019 (T)

The rates shown in this Rate Schedule may not always reflect actual billing rates. See **SCHEDULE 200** for a list of applicable adjustments. Rates are subject to changes for purchased gas costs and technical rate adjustments.

FIRM SALES SERVICE CHARGES (03 SF):					Billing Rates [1]	
Customer Charge (per month):					\$22.00	1
	Base Rate	Pipeline Capacity	Commodity Component [2]	Temporary Adjustment		
Volumetric Charges (per therm):						
Commercial	\$0.45926	\$0.11130	\$0.22356	(\$0.01810)	\$0.77602	1
Industrial	\$0.46228	\$0.11130	\$0.22356	(\$0.04873)	\$0.74841]
Standby Charge (per therm of MHDV) [3]:					\$5.00]

- [1] Schedule C and Schedule 10 Charges shall apply, if applicable.
- [2] The Commodity Component will be either Annual Sales WACOG or Monthly Incremental Cost of Gas.
- [3] Applies to Standby Sales Service only.

Minimum Monthly Bill. The Minimum Monthly Bill shall be any Schedule C and Schedule 10 Charges, plus:

- (a) Firm Sales Service. Customer Charge
- (b) Firm Sales Standby Service. Customer Charge, plus Standby Service Charge

Issued December 31, 2018 NWN WUTC Advice No. 18-10 Effective with service on and after February 1, 2019